506966996 11/09/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7013834

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
ADRIENNE CLARK			08/16/2018		
DEMETRIO DONALD	ANAYA		08/14/2018		
SHAWN P. MURPHY			08/13/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	OBP ME	EDICAL CORPORATION			
Street Address:	360 ME	RRIMACK STREET			
City:	LAWRE	NCE			
State/Country:	MASSA	CHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	01843				
Property Typ	<u> </u>	Number			
Application Number:		16402580			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to if provided e:	16402580 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se +1 (512) 226-8130 apsi@fr.com _EANNE E. FLATTER FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O.BOX 1022	ent via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, I Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to if provided : : :	16402580 (877)769-7945 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se +1 (512) 226-8130 apsi@fr.com _EANNE E. FLATTER FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O.BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-	ent via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, I Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to if provided e: E: E: E: E: E: E: E: E: E: E: E: E: E:	16402580 (877)769-7945 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se +1 (512) 226-8130 apsi@fr.com LEANNE E. FLATTER FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O.BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1 19671-0566002	ent via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to if provided e: E: E: E: E: E: E: E: E: E: E: E: E: E:	16402580 (877)769-7945 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set +1 (512) 226-8130 apsi@fr.com _EANNE E. FLATTER FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O.BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440- 19671-0566002 CHERYL A. FORREST	ent via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to if provided e: E: E: E: E: E: E: E: E: E: E: E: E: E:	16402580 (877)769-7945 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set +1 (512) 226-8130 apsi@fr.com _EANNE E. FLATTER FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O.BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440 19671-0566002 CHERYL A. FORREST /Cheryl A. Forrest/	ent via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA be sent to if provided e: E: E: E: E: E: E: E: E: E: E: E: E: E:	16402580 (877)769-7945 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set +1 (512) 226-8130 apsi@fr.com _EANNE E. FLATTER FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O.BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440- 19671-0566002 CHERYL A. FORREST	ent via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, I Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I VAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	DATA be sent to if provided a: b: NUMBER: R:	16402580 (877)769-7945 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set +1 (512) 226-8130 apsi@fr.com LEANNE E. FLATTER FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O.BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440- 19671-0566002 CHERYL A. FORREST /Cheryl A. Forrest/ 11/09/2021	ent via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA (be sent to if provided e: E NUMBER: R: NUMBER:	16402580 (877)769-7945 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set +1 (512) 226-8130 apsi@fr.com LEANNE E. FLATTER FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O.BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440- 19671-0566002 CHERYL A. FORREST /Cheryl A. Forrest/ 11/09/2021	ent via US Mail.		

PATENT REEL: 058056 FRAME: 0703

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the below-named ASSIGNOR, am the inventor of the invention(s) described in one or more of the following patent application(s):

		•			
	APPLICATION NUMBER	COUNTRY FILING DAT	pagina kana da	TITLE	
in the second second		US		SPECULUM	

For which a non-provisional patent application is attached hereto, and which claims priority to provisional application nos. 62/649,190 filed on March 28, 2018, 62/574,969 filed on October 20, 2017, and 62/574,412 filed on October 19, 2017,

And WHEREAS, OBP Medical Corporation, a corporation having its principal place of business at 360 Merrimack Street, Lawrence, MA 01843, ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention(s) and the above-listed application(s), and in and to all applications for patent to be filed and all patents to be issued for the invention(s) and/or claiming priority to any of the above-listed application(s), throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for US\$ 1.00 and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention(s) and the above-listed patent application(s), and all nonprovisional, foreign, and PCT applications claiming priority thereto, and divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above-listed application(s), and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the invention(s) and/or on applications claiming priority to the above-listed application(s), in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof;

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue all Letters Patent for the invention(s) and/or the above-listed application(s) and related foreign applications to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this ASSIGNMENT;

AND, ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without further consideration, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention(s) and/or the above-listed applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title to the invention(s) and/or the above-listed application(s) in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention(s) and/or the above-listed application and enforce proper patent protection for the invention(s) and/or the above-listed application and enforce proper patent protection for the invention(s) and/or the above-listed application and enforce proper patent protection for the invention(s) and/or the above-listed application and enforce proper patent protection for the invention(s) and/or the above-listed application(s) in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense insident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

3(146)7/022/2488330 [

PATENT REEL: 058056 FRAME: 0704 AND, ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will assign, and hereby does assign, to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications and patents, both United States and foreign, that claim priority to the above-listed application(s) (including continuations-in part).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand the day and year corresponding to my signature:

1	ASSIGNOR	FAMILY NAME OR SURNAME	GIVEN NAME	MIDDLE NAP	310
		CLARK	Adrienne		
	MAILING ADDRESS	STREET	CHY	STATE OR COUNTRY	ZIP CODE
5		16 Douglas Road	Waltham	MA	02453
	SIGNATURE OF			DATE 16-AUG-18	
: · · · ·	ASSIGNOR adren C		Jack		
	WITNESS #1	NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE	
		ElizabethJ.Clark	Cinabers & Clarf	Aug 1	6,2018
	WITNESS #2	NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE	
		Andrew Clark &	Judrew alle	16AUG	12018

2	ASSIGNOR.	FAMILY NAME OR SURNAME		GIVEN NAME	MIDDLE NA	MIDDLE NAME	
		ANAYA		Demetrio	Donald	Donald	
	MAILING ADDRESS	STREET		СПТУ	STATE OR COUNTRY	ZIP CODE	
		154 Central St., Apt. 1R		Somerville	MA	02145	
	SIGNATURE OF ASSIONOR				DATE		
	WITNESS #1	NAME	SIC	INATURE	DATE		
	WITNESS #2	NAME	<u> </u>	INATURE	DATE		
3	ASSIGNOR	FAMILY NAME OR SURNA	ME.	GIVEN NAME	MIDDLE NA	ME	
		MURPHY		Shawn	P.		
	MAILING ADDRESS	STREET		СПУ	STATE OR COUNTRY	ZIPCODE	
		407 Berlin Rd.		Bolton	MA	01740	
	SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR			DATE	•		
	WITNESS #1	NAME SIC		NATURE	DATE		
	WITNESS #2	NAME	SIC	NATURE	DATE		

PATENT REEL: 058056 FRAME: 0705

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the below-named ASSIGNOR, am the inventor of the invention(s) described in one or more of the following patent application(s):

APPLICATION NUMBER	COUNTRY	FILING DATE	TITLE
	US		SPECULUM

For which a non-provisional patent application is attached hereto, and which claims priority to provisional application nos. 62/649,190 filed on March 28, 2018, 62/574,969 filed on October 20, 2017, and 62/574,412 filed on October 19, 2017,

And WHEREAS, OBP Medical Corporation, a corporation having its principal place of business at 360 Merrimack Street, Lawrence, MA 01843, ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention(s) and the above-listed application(s), and in and to all applications for patent to be filed and all patents to be issued for the invention(s) and/or claiming priority to any of the above-listed application(s), throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for US\$ 1.00 and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention(s) and the above-listed patent application(s), and all nonprovisional, foreign, and PCT applications claiming priority thereto, and divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above-listed application(s), and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the invention(s) and/or on applications claiming priority to the above-listed application(s), in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof;

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue all Letters Patent for the invention(s) and/or the above-listed application(s) and related foreign applications to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this ASSIGNMENT;

AND, ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without further consideration, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention(s) and/or the above-listed applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title to the invention(s) and/or the above-listed application(s) in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention(s) and/or the above-listed application states and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

AND, ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will assign, and hereby does assign, to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications and patents, both United States and foreign, that claim priority to the above-listed application(s) (including continuations-in part).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand the day and year corresponding to my signature:

1	ASSIGNOR	FAMILY NAME OR SURNAME	GIVEN NAME	MIDDLE NA	ME
		CLARK	Adrienne		
	MAILING ADDRESS	STREET	CITY	STATE OR COUNTRY	ZIP CODE
		16 Douglas Road	Waltham	MA	02453
	SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR			DATE	
	WITNESS #1	NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE	
	WITNESS #2	NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE	

2	ASSIGNOR.	FAMILY NAME OR SURNAME	GIVEN NAME	MIDDLE NAME	
		ANAYA	Demetrio	Donald	
	MAILING ADDRESS	STREET	CITY	STATE OR ZIP CODE COUNTRY	
		154 Central St., Apt. 11	R Somerville	MA 02145	
	SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR	Do nor trios	DATE 8/14/2018		
	WITNESS #1	NAME I	SIGNATURE	DATE	
		phahalas Louder	Marty	8/14 /201 8	
	WITNESS #2	NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE	
		Shoda Krishnan	Sheereliter	8/14/2018	
3	ASSIGNOR	FAMILY NAME OR SURNAME	***************************************	MIDDLE NAME	
		MURPHY	Shawn	P.	
	MAILING ADDRESS	STREET	CITY	STATE OR ZIP CODE COUNTRY	
		407 Berlin Rd.	Bolton	MA 01740	
	SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR	Hum Mr	DATE 8/13/2018		
	WITNESS #1	NAME	STORESTURY	DATE	
		Nocholes Lande	14	8/13/2018	
	WITNESS #2	NAME	SIGRATURE	DATE	
	1	Daug Salban (Dur V	7 8/13/2018	
		6		/	

Page 2 of 2

30467/022/2488330.1

PATENT REEL: 058056 FRAME: 0707

RECORDED: 11/09/2021